Rate 4 Industrial 5,771   6,707   1,846   360   223   177   135   56   17   447   925   3,313   19,978
Rate 5 Contract 59,151   106,731   13,852   1,429   965   371   71   25   2   3,900   2,155   262   188,914

March 8, 2010

EB-2010-0018

Exhibit C7

Tab 3

Schedule 1

Updated

NATURAL RESOURCE GAS LIMITED

Rate of Return on Ancillary Services

2010 Bridge

($'s)

Ancillary

Services

Total Gross Revenue 1,058,803

Less Direct Cost of Sales 330,180

Total Net Revenue 728,623

Delayed Payment Charges 4,978

Total Ancillary Services Revenue 733,601

Allocated Costs

   Operations & Maintenance 202,540

   Capital Taxes 4,046

   Property Taxes 6,259

   Net Depreciation Expense 179,887

Total 392,732

Income Before Tax 340,869

Income Tax Provision 11,366

Income After Tax 329,503

Value of Assets Employed

   Inventory 188,398

   Working Cash 22,235

   General Plant 1,606,390

Total Assets 1,817,023

Rate of Return 18.1%

08/03/2010

EB-2010-0018

Exhibit C8

Tab 1

Schedule 1

Updated

NATURAL RESOURCE GAS LIMITED

Operating Revenue

2011 Test Year

($'s)

Adjust- Adjusted

Forecast ments Forecast

Distribution and Transportation Revenue

Rate 1 Residential 2,898,012 0 2,898,012

Commercial 579,473 0 579,473

Industrial 71,348 0 71,348

Rate 2 Seasonal 68,376 0 68,376

Rate 3 Contract 158,380 0 158,380

Rate 4 Industrial 61,544 0 61,544

Rate 5 Contract 62,891 0 62,891

Rate 6 Contract 1,580,588 0 1,580,588

Total 5,480,613 0 5,480,613

Other Operating Revenue (Net)

   Rental Equipment Program 542,674 0 542,674

   Contract Work Program 34,445 0 34,445

   Transfer/Connect Charges 30,662 0 30,662

   Direct Purchase 3,680 0 3,680

   Delayed Payment Charges 52,699 0 52,699

Total 664,160 0 664,160

Total Operating Revenue 6,144,773 0 6,144,773

Notes:

(1) No adjustments required.

Page 1 of 1

08/03/2010

EB-2010-0018

Exhibit C8

Tab 1

Schedule 2

Updated

NATURAL RESOURCE GAS LIMITED

Summary of Operating Revenue

2011 Test Year

($'s)

Test Year Bridge

2011 2010

Distribution and Transportation Revenue

Rate 1 Residential 2,898,012 2,837,447

Commercial 579,473 576,370

Industrial 71,348 71,275

Rate 2 Seasonal 68,376 68,376

Rate 3 Contract 158,380 156,259

Rate 4 Industrial 61,544 54,931

Rate 5 Contract 62,891 69,568

Rate 6 Contract 1,580,588 1,580,588

Total 5,480,613 5,414,814

Other Operating Revenue (Net)

  Rental Equipment Program 542,674 515,498